## Marren County Board of Superdisors

## RESOLUTION No. 88 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors VanNess, Bentley, Girard, Thomas, Conover, McCoy and Monroe

## ADOPTING THE WARREN COUNTY PRE-DISASTER MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN WITH REGARD TO THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Warren County Office of Emergency Services, with the assistance from Friends of the North County, Inc., has gathered information and prepared the Warren County Pre-Disaster Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan ("PLAN"), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Pre-Disaster Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, and

WHEREAS, Warren County is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan, and

WHEREAS, Warren County has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the Warren County Pre-Disaster Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.